Code of Practice.  The Council share of the pension liabilities included above is £263,040,000 (2010/11 £248,786,000).

15. Related Party Transactions

The under noted balances which all relate to the supply of goods and services existed between the Joint Boards and
the Council at the year end:

Balance Due   Balance Due

From To From To

31.3.12 31.3.12 31.3.11 31.3.11

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Tayside Valuation Joint Board 86 (5) 35 (3)

Tayside Joint Police Board 19 22 41 36

16. Explanation of Prior Period Adjustments

The effects of the restatement to Group accounts noted within page 75 are as follows:

At 1 April 2010 the previously published total Group liability within the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts was £176.254M.
The consolidation of Live Active Leisure Ltd. and Horsecross Arts Ltd. as subsidiaries rather than associates has
reduced the total Group liability by £10.792M to £165.462M. The fully restated 1 April 2010 Balance Sheet is provided
on page 72 and the adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the previously published version are
as follows:

Effect on opening Balance Sheet at 1 April 2010 Restated

Opening Restated Opening

Balances at Balances at Movement at

1 April 2010 1 April 2010 1 April 2010

£'000 £'000 £'000

Property, plant & equipment 603,570 618,808 15,238

Heritage Assets 0 608 608

Investments in associates and joint ventures 5,371 0 (5,371)

Long term investment 0 1 1

Long-term Assets 635,850 646,326 10,476

Inventories 1,200 1,253 53

Short Term Debtors 26,132 26,842 710

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,956 12,188 6,232

Current Assets 46,702 53,697 6,995

Short Term Creditors (47,633) (50,056) (2,423)

Current Liabilities (76,832) (79,255) (2,423)

Other Long Term Liabilities (350,883) (355,139) (4,256)

Long Term Liabilities (781,974) (786,230) (4,256)

Total Net Assets (176,254) (165,462) 10,792

Group Reserves (253,987) (243,195) 10,792

Net Worth/Total Reserves (176,254) (165,462) 10,792

78   121

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable and Group Reserves 2010/11

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31 March 2011, as a result of the
application of this new accounting policy is presented in the table below.

Movement in Group Reserves Statement 2010/11 As Previously As Restated Restated

Stated at at Movement at

31 March 2011 31 March 2011 31 March 2011

£000 £000 £000

Balance as at the end of the previous reporting period - 31 March 2010 (176,254) (166,736) 9,518

Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services 47,434 49,482 2,048

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 106,751 117,721 10,970

Increase in the year 154,185 167,203 13,018

Balance at the end of the current reporting period - 31 March 2011 (22,069) 467 22,536

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 72. The adjustments that have been
made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

As Previously As Restated Restated

Stated at at Movement at

31 March 2011 31 March 2011 31 March 2011

£000 £000 £000

Property, plant & equipment 644,665 658,908 14,243

Heritage Assets 0 10,303 10,303

Investments in associates and joint ventures 6,395 0 (6,395)

Long term investment 0 1 1

Long-term Assets 673,275 691,427 18,152

Inventories 1,270 1,329 59

Short Term Debtors 28,804 29,457 653

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,376 14,610 7,234

Current Assets 53,122 61,068 7,946

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1,194) (1,230) (36)

Short Term Creditors (53,615) (55,996) (2,381)

Current Liabilities (65,888) (68,305) (2,417)

Other Long Term Liabilities (265,654) (266,799) (1,145)

Long Term Liabilities (682,578) (683,723) (1,145)

Total Net Assets (22,069) 467 22,536

Unusable Reserves 141,281 150,976 9,695

Group Reserves (216,807) (203,966) 12,841

Net Worth/Total Reserves (22,069) 467 22,536

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that the Group net worth has increased by
£12.841M due to the consolidation of the Leisure Trusts as subsidiaries rather than associates.  The £9.695M increase
in Useable Reserves is attributed to the change of accounting policy relating to Heritage Assets as detailed in Note 47
on page 57 of the accounts.

79   122

80

ANNUAL GOVERNANCE STATEMENT 2011/12

1. Scope of Responsibility

1.1 Perth & Kinross Council has to ensure that it conducts its business in accordance with the law and proper standards.  It